

FEES AND CHARGES 2023-24*

FACILITY FEES					
Cloppenburg Park Pavilion and Community Centre Includes chairs and tables, cleaning, ITC, power & water. Please call council office to book. Hire agreements must be completed prior to use.	Local community groups or NFP per day/overnight			\$:	100.00
	Local community groups or NFP per half day or eve			\$	50.00
	Non community groups per day/overnight			\$	150.00
	Non community groups per half day or eve			\$	75.00
	Cleaning fee			\$	50.00
Caretaker Residence	By CEO appointment only (per fortnight)			\$2	200.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT CHARGES					
General Waste Charges	All properties vacant and non-vacant			\$3	329.00
Additional Collection	Additional rubbish bin/quarter			\$	80.00
Replacement Bin (240lt)	Allow one week for delivery after order			\$	80.00
Green Waste	Included in General Waste Charge				NA
Hard Waste (Sat/Sun 3-6pm) **Fees for items must be paid to council office during office hours & receipts provided at drop-off.	Included in General Waste Charge				NA
	Fridges, freezers, air-conditioners, mattresses **			\$	35.00
	Out-of-hours opening fee**			\$	80.00
DOG MANAGEMENT FEES					
Dog Registration (annual)	Desexed dog	\$ 20.00	concession	\$	10.00
	Entire dog	\$ 75.00	concession	\$	50.00
	Dogs under 6 months (no charge)				NA
	Declared/dangerous dog (no concessions)			\$ 2	250.00
For infringement charges and fees please see <u>WSC Dog Management Bylaws 2019</u> (council website).					
RATES MANAGEMENT FEES					
Rates Search	Rates information search			\$	80.00
Late payment	Interest for late rates payments (per annum)				18%

*All fees and charges are GST inclusive.

Consideration to waive fees and charges may be given to local community groups, not-for-profit Organisations or other Government services requiring use of Council facilities, equipment, services or infrastructure on application to CEO <u>ceo@wagait.nt.gov.au</u>